(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900396697359
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	DIVISION OF CONPORTIONS 22 DEC -9 PHIL: 35 DEC 12 DEC 12
fied Copies Certificates of Status	1022 DEC -9 AM IO: 31 TALLAHASSEE, FLORID
Office Use Only	

CT CORP

E

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724

Date:

12/09/2022

an DW

Acc#I20160000072

Name:	Central Falls Limited
Document #:	
Order #:	14668441

Certified Copy of Arts & Amend:	
Plain Copy:	
Certificate of Good Standing:	
Certified Copy of	
Apostille/Notarial Certification:	Country of Destination:
	Number of Certs:

Filing: 🗸	Certified: 🖌
	Plain:
	COGS:

Availability	
Document	Amount: \$ 128.75
Examiner	
Updater	
Verifier	
W.P. Verifier	
Ref#	
	(

¹ DocuSign Envelope ID: D52C6F20-3B16-4F3B-AC40-C88B1F287DDC

ARTICLES OF DOMESTICATION

The undersigned, being the sole director of **CENTRAL FALLS LIMITED**, a foreign corporation, in accordance with s. 607.11922, Florida Statutes, do hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the domesticating corporation prior to the filing of the Articles of Domestication was **CENTRAL FALLS LIMITED**, and its jurisdiction the British Virgin Islands.
- 2. The date on which the domesticating corporation was first formed was September 16, 2008.
- 3. The name of the domesticated corporation is **CENTRAL FALLS CORP**.
- 4. The jurisdiction of formation of the domesticated corporation is Florida.
- 5. Attached are Florida Articles of Incorporation to complete the domestication requirements pursuant to s. 607.0202.
- 6. The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, or principal place of business or central administration of the domesticating corporation or any other equivalent jurisdiction under applicable law, immediately before the filing of the Articles of Domestication was the British Virgin Islands.
- 7. The domestication has been approved in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction of formation of the domesticating corporation.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]



DocuSign Envelope ID: D52C6F20-3B16-4F3B-AC40-C88B1F287DDC

We are authorized to sign these Articles of Domestication on behalf of CENTRAL FALLS LIMITED and have done so this <u>8th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2022.

CENTRAL FALLS LIMITED, a

British Virgin Islands company

-DocuSigned by: By: Name: Robert A. Voges

Title: Director

22 DEC -9 PM II : 35



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

. .

OF

CENTRAL FALLS CORP.

ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is CENTRAL FALLS CORP. (the "Corporation").

<u>ARTICLE II</u>

The purpose for which the Corporation is formed is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "Act").

ARTICLE III

The address of the principal office and the mailing address of the office of the Corporation is 3731 De Garmo Lane, Miami, FL 33131.

ARTICLE IV

The Corporation shall have authority to issue One Thousand (1,000) shares of Common Stock having a par value of \$0.01 per share.

ARTICLE V

The street address of the Corporation's initial registered office is 1200 South Pine Island Road, Plantation, FL 33324, and the name of its initial registered agent at such office is CT Corporation System.

<u>ARTICLE VI</u>

The Board of Directors of the Corporation shall consist of at least one director, with the exact number to be fixed from time to time in the manner provided in the Corporation's Bylaws, who will serve as the Corporation's director until a successor has been duly elected and qualified. The name of the initial director is Laurens C. Luckmann, 3731 De Garmo Lane, Miami, FL 33131.

ARTICLE VII

A director or officer of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its shareholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director or officer, except for liability (i) for any breach of the director's or officer's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its shareholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) under Section 607.0834 of the Act as the same exists or hereafter may be amended, (iv) for violation of a criminal law, unless the director or officer had reasonable cause to believe his or her conduct was lawful or had no reasonable cause to believe his or her

conduct was unlawful or (v) for any transaction from which the director or officer derived an improper personal benefit.

.

٠.

The Corporation shall indemnify and shall advance expenses on behalf of its officers and directors to the fullest extent not prohibited by law in existence either now or hereafter.

ARTICLE VIII

The name of the Incorporator is Steven M. Heckert, and the address of the Incorporator is c/o Greenberg Traurig, P.A., 333 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 4400, Miami, FL 33131.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the Incorporator named above, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the Florida Business Corporation Act of the State of Florida has signed these Articles of Incorporation this 8th day of December, 2022.

<u>/s/ Steven M. Heckert</u> Steven M. Heckert Incorporator

> DIVISION OF CONPORNTION 22 DEC -9 PH II: 35

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named the Registered Agent of **CENTRAL FALLS CORP**.. hereby accepts such designation and is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of such position, as provided in Florida Statutes Section 607.0505.

CT Corporation System

/s/ Madonna Cuddihy

Registered Agent

Dated: December 8, 2022.

.

DIVISION OF CONTROL STATE 22 DEC -9 PM 11: 95